

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

10-24-11
04:59 PM

Application of California-American Water Company (U210W), California Water Service Company (U60W), Golden State Water Company (U133W), Park Water Company (U314W) and Apple Valley Ranchos Water Company (U346W) to Modify D.08-02-036, D.08-06-002, D.08-08-030, D.08-09-026, D.08-11-023, D.09-05-005, D.09-07-021, and D.10-06-038 regarding the Amortization of WRAM-related Accounts.

Application 10-09-017
(Filed September 20, 2010)

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPLICANTS
CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY (U60W),
GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY (U133W),
PARK WATER COMPANY (U314W), AND
APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY (U346W)**

NOSSAMAN LLP

Martin A. Mattes
Mari R. Lane

50 California Street, 34th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
Tel: (415) 398-3600
Fax: (415) 398-2438
E-mail: mlane@nossaman.com

Attorneys for APPLICANTS
California Water Service Company, Golden
State Water Company, Park Water Company,
and Apple Valley Ranchos Water Company

October 24, 2011

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	2
II. OPEN OR CONTESTED ISSUES	3
A. ISSUE 1: WRAM/MCBA Balances above 30% Should Be Amortized Over a Period Not to Exceed 36 Months.	3
B. ISSUE 7: The Utilities Should Have the Discretion to Use the “First In, First Out” Accounting for Amortized Balances.....	4
C. ISSUE 9: Amortization of the 2009 and 2010 WRAM/MCBA Balances Should Be Accelerated.....	5
D. DRA’s Proposal to Apply the “Same Amortization Processes” to All Class A Water Utilities with WRAM/MCBA Accounts is Unnecessary	6
E. The Appropriate Forum for Ongoing Examination of the WRAM/MCBA Mechanism Is the GRC.....	6
F. DRA’s Criticism of Applicants’ Sales Forecasts Is Without Merit or Apparent Purpose.....	7
III. CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION CASES	
<i>Re Valencia Water Company,</i> Decision 10-12-029, issued December 16, 2010	6
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION RULES AND RULINGS	
Rules of Practice and Procedure Rule 13.11	1
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Administrative Law Judge Ruling, issued August 29, 2011	7
California Public Utilities Commission, Water Division, Standard Practice U-27-W	4
Financial Accounting Standards Board, Accounting Standards Codification 980-605-25, Emerging Issues Task Force Issue No. 92-7	4, 5
